Northern New England
Cystic Fibrosis Consortium

2022

August 18, 2022 @ 1:00 pm

Dartmouth Health Lebanon, NH
August 19, 2022 @ 8:00 am
Hilton Inn, Lebanon, NH

Hybrid Meeting

OVERVIEW

The Northern New England Cystic Fibrosis Consortium has been in existence for two plus
decades. Sharing information, quality improvement projects and research has added value and
improved care in all three CF centers (Maine, New Hampshire and Vermont) that have
participated in this consortium.

This year we will continue our tradition of case based interdisciplinary discussions, discipline
specific breakout sessions and plenaries that will include a review updates in women’s health
issues for CF patients and the lung transplantation journey of CF patients. We will end the two
day conference with break-out sessions divided by subspecialty to discuss various topics of
interest.

This meeting is a joint effort between the Children's Hospital at Dartmouth-Hitchcock and the
Northern New England Cystic Fibrosis Consortium.

LEARNING OUTCOME: Atthe end of this learning activity, (at least 75% of) participants will
be able to identify emerging areas of women'’s health care and advanced lung disease in the
Cystic Fibrosis population to aid in treating these patients in their clinical practice.

REGISTRATION
No Charge (Advance registration required for planning purposes.)
Please select breakout sessions.

To register please visit the event website: Northern New England Cystic Fibrosis Consortium
2022 - Dartmouth Health
For registration questions, please call (603) 653-1234 or e-mail clpd.support@hitchcock.org

ACCREDITATION

Physicians

This activity has been planned and implemented in accordance with the Essential Areas and
Policies of the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) through the
joint providership of Dartmouth-Hitchcock and the New England Cystic Fibrosis Consortium.
Dartmouth Health is accredited by the ACCME to provide continuing medical education for
physicians.

Dartmouth Health designates this live activity for a maximum of 8.0 AMA PRA Category 1
Credits™. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their
participation in the activity.

Nurses

Dartmouth Health Nursing Continuing Education Council is accredited as a provider of nursing
continuing professional development by the American Nurses Credentialing Center’s
Commission on Accreditation.

This educational activity carries 8.0 contact hours.

Plenary Guest Speakers

Raksha Jain MD

Associate Professor

UT Southwestern Medical Center's Department of Internal Medicine
Dallas, TX

Nirmal Sharma MD

Medical Director

Lung Transplantation Program
Assistant Professor

Harvard Medical School, Boston, MA

1:00PM

1:15

2:15
2:30

3:30
3:45

5:00 -

6:30 PM

8:00 AM

8:15

9:15

10:00
10:15

11:15

11:15
12:15

1:15

PLAN OF DAY

August 18, 2022
Welcome & Overview of the Day
Brian O’Sullivan, MD
Dartmouth-Hitchcock Medical Center
Regional Quality Improvement Projects
Jonathan B. Zuckerman, MD
MaineHealth
Break
Case Based Discussion
Thomas Lahiri, MD,
University of Vermont Medical Center
Break

Plenary |

Emerging Issues in Women’s Health in People
with CF

Raksha Jain, MD

UT Southwestern Medical Center

Dinner & Social Time

August 19, 2022
Welcome & Overview
Julia C. West, MD
Dartmouth-Hitchcock Medical Center
Case Based Discussion
Julia C. West, MD
Dartmouth-Hitchcock Medical Center
Plenary Il
Key Stations on the Lung Transplant Journey
Nirmal Sharma, MD
Brigham & Women’s Hospital

Break
Discipline-Specific Break-Out Session
*Physicians/APPs *Nurses

*Social Workers *Dieticians *Researchers
*Respiratory Therapists *Physical Therapists
*Advisory Board Members & Patients
Session Intro
Brian O’Sullivan, MD, Dartmouth-Hitchcock
Thomas Lahiri, MD, UVM Medical Center
Discipline-Specific Reports
NNECFC Activities Session — Short Reports
e Dartmouth-Hitchcock Medical Center
e University of Vermont
e MaineHealth
e Northern Light Health
Wrap Up

REGISTER ONLINE: Northern New England Cystic Fibrosis Consortium 2022 - Dartmouth Health



https://dh.cloud-cme.com/course/courseoverview?P=0&EID=132934
https://dh.cloud-cme.com/course/courseoverview?P=0&EID=132934
https://dh.cloud-cme.com/course/courseoverview?P=0&EID=132934

	Harvard Medical School

