

# Northern New England Cystic Fibrosis Consortium 2022

August 18, 2022 ● 1:00 pm Dartmouth Health Lebanon, NH August 19, 2022 ● 8:00 am Hilton Inn, Lebanon, NH

**Hybrid Meeting** 

#### **OVERVIEW**

The Northern New England Cystic Fibrosis Consortium has been in existence for two plus decades. Sharing information, quality improvement projects and research has added value and improved care in all three CF centers (Maine, New Hampshire and Vermont) that have participated in this consortium.

This year we will continue our tradition of case based interdisciplinary discussions, discipline specific breakout sessions and plenaries that will include a review updates in women's health issues for CF patients and the lung transplantation journey of CF patients. We will end the two day conference with break-out sessions divided by subspecialty to discuss various topics of interest.

This meeting is a joint effort between the Children's Hospital at Dartmouth-Hitchcock and the Northern New England Cystic Fibrosis Consortium.

**LEARNING OUTCOME:** At the end of this learning activity, (at least 75% of) participants will be able to identify emerging areas of women's health care and advanced lung disease in the Cystic Fibrosis population to aid in treating these patients in their clinical practice.

# REGISTRATION

No Charge (Advance registration required for planning purposes.) Please select breakout sessions.

To register please visit the event website: Northern New England Cystic Fibrosis Consortium 2022 - Dartmouth Health

For registration guestions, please call (603) 653-1234 or e-mail clpd.support@hitchcock.org

# **ACCREDITATION**

#### **Physicians**

This activity has been planned and implemented in accordance with the Essential Areas and Policies of the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) through the joint providership of Dartmouth-Hitchcock and the New England Cystic Fibrosis Consortium. Dartmouth Health is accredited by the ACCME to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

Dartmouth Health designates this live activity for a maximum of <u>8.0 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™</u>. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

#### Nurses

Dartmouth Health Nursing Continuing Education Council is accredited as a provider of nursing continuing professional development by the American Nurses Credentialing Center's Commission on Accreditation.

This educational activity carries **8.0** contact hours.

### **Plenary Guest Speakers**

#### Raksha Jain MD

Associate Professor

UT Southwestern Medical Center's Department of Internal Medicine Dallas. TX

#### Nirmal Sharma MD

Medical Director Lung Transplantation Program Assistant Professor Harvard Medical School, Boston, MA

# **PLAN OF DAY**

August 18, 2022	
1:00PM	Welcome & Overview of the Day
	Brian O'Sullivan, MD
	Dartmouth-Hitchcock Medical Center
1:15	Regional Quality Improvement Projects
	Jonathan B. Zuckerman, MD
2.15	MaineHealth  Break
2:15	
2:30	Case Based Discussion Thomas Lahiri, MD,
	University of Vermont Medical Center
3:30	Break
5.50	Diedk
3:45	Plenary I
	Emerging Issues in Women's Health in People
	with CF
	Raksha Jain, MD
	UT Southwestern Medical Center
5:00 -	Dinner & Social Time
6:30 PM	
August 19, 2022	
8:00 AM	Welcome & Overview
	Julia C. West, MD  Dartmouth-Hitchcock Medical Center
0.15	Case Based Discussion
8:15	Julia C. West, MD
	Dartmouth-Hitchcock Medical Center
9:15	Plenary II
5.15	Key Stations on the Lung Transplant Journey
	Nirmal Sharma, MD
	Brigham & Women's Hospital
10:00	Break
10:15	Discipline-Specific Break-Out Session
	*Physicians/APPs *Nurses
	*Social Workers *Dieticians *Researchers
	*Respiratory Therapists *Physical Therapists
	*Advisory Board Members & Patients
11:15	Session Intro
	Brian O'Sullivan, MD, Dartmouth-Hitchcock
	Thomas Lahiri, MD, UVM Medical Center
11:15	Discipline-Specific Reports
12:15	NNECFC Activities Session – Short Reports
	Dartmouth-Hitchcock Medical Center
	University of Vermont
	MaineHealth
	Northern Light Health
1:15	Wrap Up